
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
10/21/15

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,505,144
2nd Payment 1,580,401

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,659,421
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,742,392

5th Payment 1,829,511
1 10/03/15 Sat $24,893,024 $12,162,396 $40,000,000 $26,178,010.47 1.528 6.9% 6.9% 6th Payment 1,920,987
2 10/07/15 Wed $21,151,912 $23,653,400 $50,000,000 $32,030,749.52 1.561 3.6% 10.2% 7th Payment 2,017,036
3 10/10/15 Sat $24,599,042 $37,746,410 $60,000,000 $37,383,177.57 1.605 4.1% 13.9% 8th Payment 2,117,888
4 10/14/15 Wed $23,219,104 $50,419,522 $70,000,000 $43,613,707.17 1.605 3.9% 17.2% 9th Payment 2,223,782
5 10/17/15 Sat $26,255,326 $63,700,914 $80,000,000 $50,664,977.83 1.579 4.4% 20.9% 10th Payment 2,334,972

6 10/21/15 Wed $24,874,626 $77,057,685 $90,000,000 $56,998,100.06 1.579 4.2% 24.2% 11th Payment 2,451,720
7 10/24/15 Sat $30,456,178 $93,411,547 $100,000,000 $63,331,222.29 1.579 5.1% 28.0% 12th Payment 2,574,306
8 10/28/15 Wed $28,730,193 $108,838,617 $119,000,000 $75,400,000.00 1.579 4.8% 31.5% 13th Payment 2,703,021
9 10/31/15 Sat $33,044,953 $125,539,015 $137,000,000 $86,800,000.00 1.579 5.5% 35.2% 14th Payment 2,838,173

10 11/04/15 Wed $30,454,005 $140,929,988 $152,000,000 $96,300,000.00 1.579 5.1% 38.5% 15th Payment 2,980,081
11 11/07/15 Sat $36,845,123 $159,550,932 $159,000,000 $100,700,000.00 1.579 6.1% 42.3% 16th Payment 3,129,085
12 11/11/15 Wed $37,001,616 $178,250,964 $178,000,000 $112,700,000.00 1.579 6.1% 45.8% 17th Payment 3,285,540
13 11/14/15 Sat $45,592,155 $201,292,520 $203,000,000 $128,600,000.00 1.579 7.5% 49.9% 18th Payment 3,449,816
14 11/18/15 Wed $47,362,068 $225,228,562 $227,000,000 $143,800,000.00 1.579 7.8% 53.8% 19th Payment 3,622,307
15 11/21/15 Sat $66,564,546 $258,869,233 $300,000,000 $190,000,000.00 1.579 10.8% 58.8% 20th Payment 3,803,423
16 11/25/15 Wed $78,147,413 $298,363,701 $400,000,000 $253,300,000.00 1.579 12.5% 63.9% 21st Payment 3,993,594
17 11/28/15 Sat $129,800,866 $363,963,010 $500,000,000 $316,700,000.00 1.579 19.9% 71.1% 22nd Payment 4,193,274
18 12/02/15 Wed $111,360,063 $420,242,627 $0.00 1.579 17.3% 76.1% 23rd Payment 4,402,937
19 12/05/15 Sat $188,211,255 $515,361,625 $0.00 1.579 27.5% 82.7% 24th Payment 4,623,084
20 12/09/15 Wed $167,040,094 $599,781,051 $0.00 1.579 24.9% 87.0% 25th Payment 4,854,238
21 12/12/15 Sat $291,727,445 $747,215,497 $0.00 1.579 39.3% 92.1% 26th Payment 5,096,950
22 12/16/15 Wed $267,264,151 $882,286,580 $0.00 1.579 36.7% 95.0% 27th Payment 5,351,798

28th Payment 5,619,388
29th Payment 5,900,357
30th Payment 6,195,375

Total 100,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,300,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/21/2015


